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APPLICANT: Towne View Baptist Church PETITION No.: V-92

PHONE: 770-423-9300 DATE OF HEARING: 11-14-12
REPRESENTATIVE: Michael N. Smith PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-231-6976 LAND LOT(S): 58
TITLEHOLDER: Towne View Baptist Church, Inc. DISTRICT: 20
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of SIZE OF TRACT: 7 acres
Shiloh Road, west of Wooten Lake Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

(950 Shiloh Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: ) Waive the required 50 foot setback for church buildings to 30 feet (existing footprint

on the western side); 2) waive the required 50 foot setback for church buildings to 25 feet (proposed addition on the

eastern side); and 3) waive the required 35 foot landscaped screening buffer abutting residential property lines to zero

feet (existing).

OPPOSITION: No. OPPOSED PETITION No. SPOKESMAN

BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION o
APPROVED MOTION BY

REJECTED SECONDED [T
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APPLICANT: Towne View Baptist Church PETITION No.: V-92
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COMMENTS

TRAFFIC: Recommend applicant coordinate with Cobb County DOT prior to development plan
approval to ensure compatibility with the proposed roadway improvement project along Shiloh Road.

DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: No comment.

SITE PLAN REVIEW: If this variance request is approved, a subdivision plat must be recorded
prior to the issuance of the certificate of occupancy showing all improvements on the lot and
referencing the variance case in the standard plat revision note. The surveyor must submit the plat to

the Site Plan Review Section, Community Development Agency for review and approval prior to
recording. Call 770-528-2147.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT: The proposed addition will be located over the existing asphalt
driveway and will not result in any adverse stormwater management impacts. This area drains
naturally down the front yard towards Shiloh Road.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION: After examining Civil War trench maps, Cobb County historic
property surveys, county maps, and various other resources, staff has no comments regarding the
impact or treatment of historic and/or archaeological resources.

DESIGN GUIDELINES: No comment.

CEMETERY PRESERVATION: No comment.

WATER: No conflict.

SEWER: No conflict.



APPLICANT: Towne View Baptist Church  PETITION No.: V-92
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FIRE DEPARTMENT: C/O: Plans must be submitted to the Cobb County Fire Marshal’s Office to
initiate the Certificate of Occupancy process.

ACCESS: Fire apparatus access roads shall extend to within 150 feet of all portions of the facility or
any portion of the exterior wall of the first floor (State Modifications IFC 503.1 2006 Edition).

All access roads shall meet the American Association of State and Highway Transportation Officials
(AASHTO) design manual live load standard HS20 (75,000 lbs.) with an unobstructed width of not
less than 20 feet, 25 foot inside radius, 50 foot outside turning radius and unobstructed vertical
clearance of not less than 13 feet 6 inches.

Maximum slope of the access road in reference to the apparatus is 10% Front to Back and 5% Side to
Side. Maximum grade of roadways leading to Fire Access roads refers to the Cobb County
Development Standard Section 400: 14% for Non-Residential. Maximum angle of departure is 8.5%.

Dead-end access roads in excess of 150 feet shall be provided with a turn-around (IFC 503.2.5 2006
Edition). Cul-de-sac with or without an island: minimum 60-foot radius to outside curb, measured to
inside of curb and a minimum lane width = 24 feet (Cobb County Development Standard 401.09).
Single-Family cul-de-sac without island: 38-foot outside radius with island reverts to commercial
dimensions. Hammerhead turn-around: total of 110 feet needed (45 feet + 20 feet wide roadway + 45
feet).

Aerial apparatus access shall be required for all structures over 30 feet in height measured from the
lowest level of fire department access to the ceiling height of the highest occupied floor level. Aerial
fire apparatus access roads shall be a minimum width of 24 feet maximum of 40 feet from the structure
and be positioned parallel to one entire side of the building. No overhead utility and power lines shall
be located within the aerial fire apparatus access (Cobb County Development Standards 401.08.02.1)

HYDRANT: Show fire hydrants arranged to have a hydrant available for the distribution of hose to
any portion of any building on premises at distances not exceeding 500 feet (driving distance).
Hydrants shall be at least 40 feet from the building (steamer connection facing street) (NFPA 24-
7.2.3). Fire hydrants shall be spaced not more than 500 feet apart. Hydrants shall not be connected to
water lines on the positive side (discharge side) of a fire pump. Minimum 8 supply lines to all
hydrants.



V-92

a
©
/o Q
%, i ||
%
1]
RA-4
O N
)
)
%
9%
RA2¢
o
o
2
RA-5\A®
I}
(9]
o
Q
S
o S R-20
) -
— [~
>
i)
[
<
o
<
U2 T e
O&l
L —1 1

1

This map is provided for display and
planning purposes only. It is not meant 0
to be a legal description.

100

— feet

O

[_] City Boundary

D Zoning Boundary



14

i
i

|

I

i
!
:

{

w— [ e —
-y b o
! ‘\] o i \"'f oo

D) || f;f /| Application for Variance
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Z048ING DVISION (type or print clearly) Application No. WA - 7Q
. Hearing Date: _| | f7¢4112
Towae VieW 3 W o

0=~ w
applicant_BedHisk  Churel  phone# H23-9300 EmiiMMBuwacviaw. org
ichee Saatd Address D836 Dewbecn, Loadl Qewerth C <. 3010)

(representative’s name, printed) (street,«qidly, state and zip code)

. e -
V) 7. % Phone # O31= 697 ¢ E-mailS ASST @ Be lisorth. ned
v tative’s signature e Z
{representative’s signature) \\\\\\g\ C’\Ax, D .0/4;,//
S é" é\\"‘\s ”%,? 48, sealed and delivered in presence of:
N 5 Q’.:Q (9.‘. - -~ 0
My commission expires: b- Q ~X0( D : : 7 y . / ’
Y - o Notary Public
: . ’ 7Y 2o/ R

“Towae Vit o y s, B (FTveTTe L

Titleholder

Signature V??y\"aum /; Y

(attach additional signatures, if needed)

[-mail Towne Vit . org

My commission expires: é 7,3

* Nty
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. R CTIPITI
Present Zoning of Property -do

Location q5° Sh'low @ocd klr\at.‘SG\J. Cs c. deiyy

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) S 8 District 20 Size of Tract_a) DY Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size ofPropertyq"‘ %3 IsF

f;);" /Y 57 Notary Public

Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance.
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List type of variance requested:

Revised: December 6, 2005



